公司地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道臣田工业区 34 栋奥芯创新研究院 3018 室
Address：Room 3018, Aoxin Innovation Research Institute, Building 34, Chentian Industrial Zone, Xixiang
Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen
工厂地址：中国 湖南省 衡阳市 衡山科学城 2-10栋
Address：Building 2-10, Hengshan Science City, Hengyang City, Hunan Province, China
JS-RD-SPEC-001/A0
唐秀玲 王瑞琳 欧奇林
承认

N/A
日期
Date
2024.8.22
L
(nH)
900.00
Freq SRF Rdc
3. 电气性能表/Electrical Characteristics List：
1 J-IHFS0402A-R10□ 100.00
3 J-IHFS0402A-R18□ 180.00 560.00 K,M7.90 1150.00 0.280
K,M
2 J-IHFS0402A-R15□ 150.00 630.00 K,M
400.00 K,M
5 J-IHFS0402A-R22□ 220.00
4 J-IHFS0402A-R20□ 200.00
380.00 K,M
7.90 1000.00 0.440
7.90 1150.00 0.530
7 J-IHFS0402A-R27□ 270.00 360.00 K,M7.90 860.00 0.900

料号
Material No.
N/A
日期
Date
2024.8.22
Rated
Current 产品公差
(µH) (mA)Max(Ω)max
Rdc
3. 电气性能表/Electrical Characteristics List：
IHFS0603 Series
NO. Part Number
L
1000.00 K,M
2 J-IHFS0603A-R18□ 0.18 1000.00 K,M
1 J-IHFS0603A-R12□ 0.12 7.90 12.00 1000.00 0.150
7.90 12.00 950.00 0.200
K,M
4 J-IHFS0603A-R27□ 0.27 700.00 K,M
3 J-IHFS0603A-R22□ 0.22 7.90 12.00 775.00 0.300 700.00
7.90 12.00 775.00 0.300
K,M
6 J-IHFS0603A-R39□ 0.39 500.00 K,M
5 J-IHFS0603A-R33□ 0.33 600.00
7.90 12.00 620.00 0.510
7.90 12.00 725.00 0.320
K,M
8 J-IHFS0603A-R56□ 0.56 400.00 K,M
7 J-IHFS0603A-R47□ 0.47
0.650
K,M
10 J-IHFS0603A-R82□ 0.82 350.00 K,M
9 J-IHFS0603A-R68□ 0.68 7.90 12.00 500.00 1.000
J,K,M
12 J-IHFS0603A-1R2□ 1.20 320.00 J,K,M
11 J-IHFS0603A-1R0□ 1.00
7.90 12.00 380.00 1.700
J,K,M
14 J-IHFS0603A-1R8□ 1.80 300.00 J,K,M
13 J-IHFS0603A-1R5□ 1.50
7.90 12.00 180.00 2.200
7.90 12.00 300.00 1.300
J,K,M
16 J-IHFS0603A-2R7□ 2.70 250.00 J,K,M
15 J-IHFS0603A-2R2□ 2.20 7.90 12.00 180.00 2.300
7.90 12.00 150.00 2.600
J,K,M
18 J-IHFS0603A-3R9□ 3.90 200.00 J,K,M
17 J-IHFS0603A-3R3□ 3.30
7.90 12.00 100.00 2.000
7.90 12.00 150.00 2.900
J,K,M
20 J-IHFS0603A-5R6□ 5.60 240.00 J,K,M
19 J-IHFS0603A-4R7□ 4.70 7.90 12.00 100.00 4.000
PAGE:4/11
JS-RD-SPEC-001/A0
Freq
(MHz)
Q
(Min)
SRF
(MHz)Typ
Test remarks:
1.Saturation DC current: Inductance drop approximately 30% of L0 at Isat.
2.Operating temp.: -40℃~ +85℃
3.Storage temp.: -10℃ ~ +40℃ R.H.: 65% Max
4.Moisture sensitivity level (MSL) 2 (1 year floor life at ＜30℃/65% relative humidity)
公司地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道臣田工业区 34 栋奥芯创新研究院 3018 室
Address：Room 3018, Aoxin Innovation Research Institute, Building 34, Chentian Industrial Zone, Xixiang Street,
Baoan District, Shenzhen
200.00 J,K,M
22 J-IHFS0603A-8R2□ 8.20 190.00 J,K,M
21 J-IHFS0603A-6R8□
工厂地址：中国 湖南省 衡阳市 衡山科学城 2-10栋
Address：Building 2-10, Hengshan Science City, Hengyang City, Hunan Province, China
6.80

N/A
料号
Material No.
N/A
日期
Date
2024.8.22
3. 电气性能表/Electrical Characteristics List：
IHFS0603-0805 Series
NO. Part Number
L Freq Q SRF Rdc
Rated
Current 产品公差
(µH) (MHz) (Min) (MHz)Typ (Ω)max (mA)Max
4.800 180.00 J,K,M
2 J-IHFS0603A-150□ 15.00 2.50 10.00 23.00 8.500
1 J-IHFS0603A-100□ 10.00 2.50 12.00 25.00
170.00 J,K,M
3 J-IHFS0603A-220□ 22.00 2.50 10.00 10.00 12.000 100.00 J,K,M
4 J-IHFS0805A-R12□ 0.12 7.90 19.00 340.00 0.270 750.00 K,M
0.300 720.00 K,M
6 J-IHFS0805A-R18□ 0.18 7.90 19.00 480.00 0.400
5 J-IHFS0805A-R15□ 0.15 7.90 19.00 480.00
720.00 K,M
7 J-IHFS0805A-R22□ 0.22 7.90 19.00 480.00 0.400 720.00 K,M
8 J-IHFS0805A-R39□ 0.39 25.00 19.00 500.00 0.310 720.00 K,M
0.310 720.00 K,M
10 J-IHFS0805A-R56□ 0.56 7.90 12.00 400.00 0.460
9 J-IHFS0805A-R47□ 0.47 7.90 19.00 500.00
400.00 K,M
11 J-IHFS0805A-R68□ 0.68 7.90 19.00 400.00 0.460 590.00 K,M
12 J-IHFS0805A-R81□ 0.81 7.90 12.00 360.00 1.000 520.00 K,M
1.000 430.00 K,M
14 J-IHFS0805A-1R2□ 1.20 7.90 12.00 350.00 1.150
13 J-IHFS0805A-1R0□ 1.00 7.90 12.00 360.00
410.00 K,M
15 J-IHFS0805A-1R5□ 1.50 7.90 12.00 300.00 1.200 400.00 K,M
16 J-IHFS0805A-1R8□ 1.80 7.90 12.00 300.00 1.350 380.00 K,M
1.500 350.00 K,M
18 J-IHFS0805A-2R7□ 2.70 7.90 12.00 100.00 1.700
17 J-IHFS0805A-2R2□ 2.20 7.90 12.00 170.00
320.00 K,M
19 J-IHFS0805A-3R3□ 3.30 7.90 12.00 90.00 1.800 300.00 K,M
20 J-IHFS0805A-3R9□ 3.90 7.90 12.00 90.00 1.950 280.00 K,M
2.050 250.00 K,M
22 J-IHFS0805A-5R6□ 5.60 7.90 12.00 70.00 2.300
21 J-IHFS0805A-4R7□ 4.70 7.90 12.00 85.00
4.Moisture sensitivity level (MSL) 2 (1 year floor life at ＜30℃/65% relative humidity)
公司地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道臣田工业区 34 栋奥芯创新研究院 3018 室
Address：Room 3018, Aoxin Innovation Research Institute, Building 34, Chentian Industrial Zone, Xixiang Street,
Baoan District, Shenzhen

N/A
料号
Material No.
N/A
日期
Date
2024.8.22
3. 电气性能表/Electrical Characteristics List：
IHFS0805-1008 Series
NO. Part Number
L Freq Q SRF Rdc
Rated
Current 产品公差
(µH) (MHz) (Min) (MHz)Typ (Ω)max (mA)Max
2.600 220.00 K,M
2 J-IHFS0805A-8R2□ 8.20 7.90 12.00 50.00 3.000
1 J-IHFS0805A-6R8□ 6.80 7.90 12.00 55.00
180.00 K,M
3 J-IHFS0805A-100□ 10.00 2.50 10.00 40.00 2.550 150.00 J,K,M
4 J-IHFS0805A-120□ 12.00 2.50 10.00 16.00 3.500 100.00 J,K,M
4.200 100.00 J,K,M
6 J-IHFS0805A-180□ 18.00 2.50 10.00 15.00 4.500
5 J-IHFS0805A-150□ 15.00 2.50 10.00 16.00
95.00 J,K,M
7 J-IHFS0805A-220□ 22.00 2.50 10.00 14.00 6.000 80.00 J,K,M
8 J-IHFS0805A-270□ 27.00 2.50 10.00 17.00 10.700 60.00 J,K,M
10.700 60.00 J,K,M
10 J-IHFS0805A-470□ 47.00 2.50 10.00 14.00 13.800
9 J-IHFS0805A-330□ 33.00 2.50 10.00 17.00
55.00 J,K,M
11 J-IHFS0805A-680□ 68.00 2.50 8.00 11.00 17.500 40.00 J,K,M
12 J-IHFS0805A-101□ 100.00 1.00 8.00 5.00 25.000 30.00 J,K,M
26.000 20.00 J,K,M
14 J-IHFS1008A-R39□ 0.39 7.90 12.00 400.00 0.400
13 J-IHFS0805A-111□ 110.00 1.00 8.00 5.00
500.00 K,M
15 J-IHFS1008A-R47□ 0.47 25.00 12.00 600.00 0.270 700.00 K,M
16 J-IHFS1008A-R56□ 0.56 7.90 12.00 230.00 0.620 700.00 K,M
0.620 700.00 K,M
18 J-IHFS1008A-R82□ 0.82 7.90 12.00 230.00 0.620
17 J-IHFS1008A-R68□ 0.68 7.90 12.00 230.00
700.00 K,M
19 J-IHFS1008A-R90□ 0.90 7.90 20.00 300.00 0.350 1400.00 K,M
20 J-IHFS1008A-1R0□ 1.00 7.90 18.00 230.00 0.620 700.00 K,M
0.680 650.00 K,M
22 J-IHFS1008A-1R5□ 1.50 7.90 18.00 190.00 0.760
21 J-IHFS1008A-1R2□ 1.20 7.90 18.00 210.00
4.Moisture sensitivity level (MSL) 2 (1 year floor life at ＜30℃/65% relative humidity)
公司地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道臣田工业区 34 栋奥芯创新研究院 3018 室
Address：Room 3018, Aoxin Innovation Research Institute, Building 34, Chentian Industrial Zone, Xixiang Street,
Baoan District, Shenzhen

N/A
料号
Material No.
N/A
日期
Date
2024.8.22
3. 电气性能表/Electrical Characteristics List：
IHFS1008 Series
NO. Part Number
L Freq Q SRF Rdc
Rated
Current 产品公差
(µH) (MHz) (Min) (MHz)Typ (Ω)max (mA)Max
0.840 600.00 K,M
2 J-IHFS1008A-2R0□ 2.00 7.90 18.00 160.00 1.100
1 J-IHFS1008A-1R8□ 1.80 7.90 18.00 170.00
550.00 K,M
3 J-IHFS1008A-2R2□ 2.20 7.90 18.00 150.00 1.100 520.00 K,M
4 J-IHFS1008A-2R7□ 2.70 7.90 18.00 135.00 1.280 490.00 K,M
1.460 450.00 K,M
6 J-IHFS1008A-3R9□ 3.90 7.90 18.00 105.00 2.300
5 J-IHFS1008A-3R3□ 3.30 7.90 18.00 120.00
300.00 K,M
7 J-IHFS1008A-4R7□ 4.70 7.90 18.00 90.00 2.000 400.00 K,M
8 J-IHFS1008A-5R6□ 5.60 7.90 15.00 80.00 1.800 380.00 K,M
2.000 360.00 K,M
10 J-IHFS1008A-8R2□ 8.20 7.90 15.00 65.00 2.650
9 J-IHFS1008A-6R8□ 6.80 7.90 15.00 70.00
330.00 K,M
11 J-IHFS1008A-100□ 10.00 2.50 12.00 60.00 2.950 300.00 J,K,M
12 J-IHFS1008A-150□ 15.00 2.50 12.00 30.00 3.700 280.00 J,K,M
4.000 160.00 J,K,M
14 J-IHFS1008A-220□ 22.00 2.50 12.00 22.00 6.140
13 J-IHFS1008A-180□ 18.00 2.50 12.00 26.00
270.00 J,K,M
15 J-IHFS1008A-330□ 33.00 2.50 10.00 12.00 7.000 200.00 J,K,M
16 J-IHFS1008A-390□ 39.00 2.50 10.00 16.00 10.000 180.00 J,K,M
10.700 160.00 J,K,M
18 J-IHFS1008A-560□ 56.00 2.50 10.00 8.00 12.000
17 J-IHFS1008A-470□ 47.00 2.50 10.00 10.00
170.00 J,K,M
19 J-IHFS1008A-680□ 68.00 2.50 10.00 6.00 13.500 145.00 J,K,M
20 J-IHFS1008A-820□ 82.00 2.50 8.00 6.00 20.000 100.00 J,K,M
21.000 80.00 J,K,M
22
21 J-IHFS1008A-101□ 100.00 1.00 8.00 4.00
4.Moisture sensitivity level (MSL) 2 (1 year floor life at ＜30℃/65% relative humidity)
公司地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道臣田工业区 34 栋奥芯创新研究院 3018 室
Address：Room 3018, Aoxin Innovation Research Institute, Building 34, Chentian Industrial Zone, Xixiang Street,
Baoan District, Shenzhen

N/A
料号
Material No.
N/A
日期
Date
2024.8.22
3. 电气性能表/Electrical Characteristics List：
IHFS1210 Series
NO. Part Number
L Freq Q SRF Rdc
Rated
Current 产品公差
(µH) (MHz) (Min) (MHz)Typ (Ω)max (mA)Max
0.550 450.00 K,M
2 J-IHFS1210A-R82□ 0.82 7.90 20.00 200.00 0.400
1 J-IHFS1210A-R56□ 0.56 25.00 20.00 180.00
450.00 K,M
3 J-IHFS1210A-1R0□ 1.00 7.90 20.00 200.00 0.400 450.00 K,M
4 J-IHFS1210A-1R2□ 1.20 7.90 20.00 200.00 0.400 450.00 K,M
0.400 450.00 K,M
6 J-IHFS1210A-1R8□ 1.80 7.90 20.00 195.00 0.800
5 J-IHFS1210A-1R5□ 1.50 7.90 20.00 200.00
450.00 K,M
7 J-IHFS1210A-2R2□ 2.20 7.90 30.00 175.00 0.800 450.00 K,M
8 J-IHFS1210A-3R3□ 3.30 7.90 20.00 150.00 1.200 400.00 K,M
1.300 350.00 K,M
10 J-IHFS1210A-5R6□ 5.60 7.90 18.00 50.00 2.000
9 J-IHFS1210A-4R7□ 4.70 7.90 18.00 60.00
320.00 K,M
11 J-IHFS1210A-6R8□ 6.80 7.90 18.00 35.00 1.500 310.00 K,M
12 J-IHFS1210A-8R2□ 8.20 7.90 15.00 33.00 1.600 305.00 K,M
1.000 300.00 J,K,M
14 J-IHFS1210A-120□ 12.00 2.50 15.00 25.00 1.800
13 J-IHFS1210A-100□ 10.00 2.50 15.00 30.00
300.00 J,K,M
15 J-IHFS1210A-150□ 15.00 2.50 15.00 22.00 2.000 225.00 J,K,M
16 J-IHFS1210A-180□ 18.00 2.50 15.00 22.00 2.050 215.00 J,K,M
2.400 210.00 J,K,M
18 J-IHFS1210A-270□ 27.00 2.50 15.00 20.00 2.800
17 J-IHFS1210A-220□ 22.00 2.50 15.00 20.00
160.00 J,K,M
19 J-IHFS1210A-330□ 33.00 2.50 15.00 15.00 2.900 160.00 J,K,M
20 J-IHFS1210A-470□ 47.00 2.50 15.00 10.00 5.200 140.00 J,K,M
5.600 125.00 J,K,M
22 J-IHFS1210A-680□ 68.00 1.00 6.00 10.00 13.000
21 J-IHFS1210A-560□ 56.00 2.50 8.00 8.00
4.Moisture sensitivity level (MSL) 2 (1 year floor life at ＜30℃/65% relative humidity)
公司地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道臣田工业区 34 栋奥芯创新研究院 3018 室
Address：Room 3018, Aoxin Innovation Research Institute, Building 34, Chentian Industrial Zone, Xixiang Street,
Baoan District, Shenzhen

N/A
料号
Material No.
N/A
日期
Date
2024.8.22
3. 电气性能表/Electrical Characteristics List：
IHFS1210 Series
NO. Part Number
L Freq Q SRF Rdc
Rated
Current 产品公差
(µH) (MHz) (Min) (MHz)Typ (Ω)max (mA)Max
13.000 100.00 J,K,M
2 J-IHFS1210A-101□ 100.00 1.00 6.00 10.00 13.000
1 J-IHFS1210A-820□ 82.00 1.00 6.00 10.00
100.00 J,K,M
3 J-IHFS1210A-221□ 220.00 1.00 8.00 2.60 30.000 65.00 J,K,M
4 J-IHFS1210A-331□ 330.00 1.00 8.00 2.30 35.000 55.00 J,K,M
42.000 40.00 J,K,M
6 J-IHFS1210A-561□ 560.00 1.00 8.00 3.00 60.000
5 J-IHFS1210A-471□ 470.00 1.00 8.00 2.00
10.00 J,K,M
7 J-IHFS1210A-621□ 620.00 1.00 8.00 2.00 85.000 10.00 J,K,M
8 J-IHFS1210A-681□ 680.00 1.00 6.00 2.00 90.000 10.00 J,K,M
130.000 30.00 J,K,M
10
9 J-IHFS1210A-102□ 1000.00 1.00 6.00 1.00
11
12
14
13

N/A
料号
Material No.
N/A
日期
Date
2024.8.22
3. 电气性能表/Electrical Characteristics List：
IHFS1812 Series
NO. Part Number
L Freq Q SRF Rdc
Rated
Current 产品公差
(µH) (MHz) (Min) (MHz)Typ (Ω)max (mA)Max
0.450 600.00 K,M
2 J-IHFS1812A-2R2□ 2.20 7.90 25.00 200.00 0.500
1 J-IHFS1812A-1R0□ 1.00 7.90 25.00 250.00
600.00 K,M
3 J-IHFS1812A-4R7□ 4.70 7.90 25.00 100.00 0.600 600.00 K,M
4 J-IHFS1812A-6R8□ 6.80 7.90 25.00 80.00 0.800 600.00 K,M
1.100 490.00 K,M
6 J-IHFS1812A-120□ 12.00 2.50 20.00 55.00 1.100
5 J-IHFS1812A-100□ 10.00 2.50 20.00 50.00
490.00 K,M
7 J-IHFS1812A-150□ 15.00 2.50 18.00 35.00 1.200 450.00 K,M
8 J-IHFS1812A-180□ 18.00 2.50 18.00 29.00 1.200 430.00 K,M
1.300 400.00 K,M
10 J-IHFS1812A-330□ 33.00 2.50 18.00 18.00 1.700
9 J-IHFS1812A-220□ 22.00 2.50 18.00 20.00
350.00 K,M
11 J-IHFS1812A-470□ 47.00 2.50 42 (Typ) 24.00 5.000 200.00 K,M
12 J-IHFS1812A-101□ 100.00 1.00 15.00 3.00 5.900 130.00 J,K,M
15.000 100.00 J,K,M
14 J-IHFS1812A-561□ 560.00 1.00 10@7.9MHZ 2.00 12.500
13 J-IHFS1812A-221□ 220.00 1.00 18@2.5MHZ 5.00
110.00 J,K,M
15 J-IHFS1812A-681□ 680.00 1.00 8@7.9MHZ 3.00 30.000 50.00 J,K,M
16 J-IHFS1812A-181□ 180.00 1.00 10@7.9MHZ 3.00 4.500 200.00 J,K,M
20.000 50.00 J,K,M
18
17 J-IHFS1812A-102□ 1000.00 1.00 10@1MHZ 1.00
19
20
22
21